

BWX Technologies Hosting Investor Day and Ringing NYSE Closing Bell

February 28, 2024

LYNCHBURG, Va.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- BWX Technologies, Inc. (NYSE: BWXT) is hosting an Investor Day with financial analysts and institutional investors today, February 28, 2024, at 8:30 a.m. to approximately 11:30 a.m. ET.

During the event, BWXT management will discuss its business, strategic direction and growth outlook. There will also be a live question and answer session following the prepared remarks. Among the presenters will be:

- Rex Geveden, President and Chief Executive Officer
- Robb LeMasters, Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer
- Kevin McCoy, President, Government Operations
- John MacQuarrie, President, Commercial Operations
- Jonathan Cirtain, Senior Vice President, Chief Development Officer and President and CEO, BWXT Medical
- Chase Jacobson, Vice President, Investor Relations

Individuals interested in joining the Investor Day virtually may access materials and a webcast of the event, as well as submit questions, here.

Investor Day materials and a recording of the event will be available for replay on the Investor Relations section of BWXT's website at investors.bwxt.com.

Closing Bell Ceremony

BWXT President and Chief Executive Officer Rex Geveden will ring The Closing Bell® at the New York Stock Exchange at 4:00 p.m. ET on February 28, 2024. A live stream of The Closing Bell® can be viewed at https://www.nyse.com/bell.

About BWXT

At BWX Technologies, Inc. (NYSE: BWXT), we are People Strong, Innovation Driven. Headquartered in Lynchburg, Virginia, BWXT is a Defense News Top 100 manufacturing and engineering innovator that provides safe and effective nuclear solutions for global security, clean energy, environmental restoration, nuclear medicine and space exploration. With approximately 7,800 employees, BWXT has 14 major operating sites in the U.S., Canada and the U.K. In addition, BWXT joint ventures provide management and operations at a dozen U.S. Department of Energy and NASA facilities. For more information, visit www.bwxt.com. Follow us on LinkedIn, X, Facebook and Instagram.



Media Contact

Jud Simmons

Senior Director, Media& Public Relations 434.522.6462 hjsimmons@bwxt.com

Investor Contact

Chase Jacobson

Vice President, Investor Relations 980.365.4300 investors@bwxt.com

Source: BWX Technologies, Inc.